02-03-2009



RECORDATION FORM				
PATENTS ONLY 103546330				
Attorney Docket No. 059243.00031 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Please record the attached documents				
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Kazuo SATO; Eisuke KOMAZAWA; Takeshi FUJINO; Mitsuaki	Name: Honda Motor Co., Ltd.			
HIRAKAWA	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome Minato-ku			
	City: Tokyo State:			
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Country: Japan Zip: 107-8556			
Execution Date(s): 11/20/08; 11/21/08; 11/24/08; 11/25/08				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Security Agreement	☐ Yes			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other				
4. Application or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One			
Name: Squire Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed. Check No. 20352.			
Street Address: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, 14th Floor City: Vienna	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
State: Virginia Zip: 22182-6212 Phone Number: (703) 720-7800	8. Payment Information			
Fax Number: (703) 720-7802				
Email Address: ipgeneraltyc@sst.com	Deposit Account Number: 50-2222 Authorized User Name:			
61	Additional desired the second			
9. Signature:	January 22, 2009			
Signature	Date			
Douglas H. Goldhysh, Reg. No. 33,125				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, 49.99 (IP)				
//				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 022195 FRAME: 0857

Docket No.

WOI	or nwine i	NVENTION ASSI	CNMENT
		ation paid to the undersigned inventor(s	
by For go	od aliu valuable collsidera	ation paid to the undersigned inventor(s	(Herematter Assignor)
-7			
WOND A MOT	OR CO. LTD		
HONDA MOT	OR CO., LID.	ru, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan	*
1-1, Millianti-A	oyama z-enome, wimato-k	u, 10kyo 107-0550, Japan	
ASSIGNOR he		d sufficiency of which is hereby acknown as the continuous control of the continuous control of the continuous control of the continuous control of the cont	
BATTERY AS		VEHICLE ON WHICH BATTERY A	SSEMBLING
for which the fo	ollowing applications were	e filed:	
*Filed on:	(Day Month Year)	Application Number(s)	
The A continuing, divassignments in The A litigation, or old division, reissu cooperate with	ivision, renewal, substitute may be granted. SSIGNOR agrees to executivisional, reissue or reext connection with such applaces to execute the regal proceeding which is or reexamination ther the ASSIGNEE in every second to the context.	the world to be obtained therefor of the content of	a with application and any also to execute separate accessary or expedient. ion with any interference, cation or any continuation, ent issued thereon and to
	ference, litigation, or other		
		ed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he	r/their signature(s).
Kanut	Site	Kazuo SATO	November 20, 20
	NATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	
~ / / / /	marqua	Eisuke KOMAZAWA	(DATE) November 21, 20
(SIG	NATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Jakeshi	Jusino	Takeshi FUJINO	November 24, 20
(SIG	NAȚURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	14 crapawa	Mitsuaki HIRAKAWA	November 25, 20
(SIG	NATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIG	NATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIG	NATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

Title of nvention]

*If the assignment s being filed fter the filing of the pplication, this ection must be

ompleted]

Signature(s)

f Assignor(s)]

4 £

RECORDED: 01/22/2009

PATENT REEL: 022195 FRAME: 0858